
17
. <

AHMEDABAD | SATURDAY, 13 JULY 2024

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE BY E-AUCTION
Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8 of the Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower(s)
and Co-Borrower(s) that the below described secured assets being immovable property
mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited act-
ing in its capacity as Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty Nine Trust 2 (Pegasus), having been
assigned the debts of the below mentioned Borrower along with underlying securities interest by
Ratnakar Bank limited (RBL Bank Ltd.) vide Assignment Agreement dated 30/09/2021 under the pro-
visions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, are being sold under the provisions of SARFAESI Act and Rules
thereunder on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis along with all its
known and unknown liabilities on 01/08/2024.
The Authorized Officer of Pegasus has taken physical possession of the below described secured
assets being immovable property on 29/02/2024 under the provisions of the SARFAESI Act and Rules
thereunder.

The details of Auction are as follows:
Name of the Borrower(s)
& Co-Borrower(s):

This publication is also a fifteen (15) days’ notice to the aforementioned Borrowers/Co-Borrowers
under Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Secured Creditor’s website i.e.
http://www.pegasus-arc.com/assets-to-auction.html or website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net
or contact service provider E Procurement Technologies Ltd. Auction Tiger Bidder Support Nos: Mo.:
+91 9265562821 & 9374519754, ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, Mr. Ramprasad Mobile No.
+91 8000023297, email: support@auctiontiger.net before submitting any bid.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
Place: Rajkot Pegasus Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
Date: 13/07/2024 (Trustee of Pegasus Group Thirty-Nine Trust 2)

55-56,5th Floor Free Press House Nariman Point,
Mumbai -400021 Tel: -022-61884700

Email: sys@pegasus-arc.com URL: www.pegasus-arc.com

Outstanding Dues for
which the secured assets
are being sold:

Rs. 26,39,954.34 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Thirty Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Four and Thirty Four Paise Only)
as on 29/04/2021 plus interest at the contractual rate and cost,
charges and expenses (w.e.f. 30/04/2021) thereon till the date
of payment and realization. (as per demand notice under sec-
tion 13(2) of SARFAESI Act.)
Rs. 42,68,817.73/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Sixty Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventeen and Paise Seventy Three
Only) as on 10/04/2024 plus interest at the contractual rate and
costs, charges and expenses thereon till the date of payment
and realization.

CERSAI ID: Security ID – 400020247646
Asset ID – 200020204056

Details of Secured Assets
being Immovable Property
which is being sold

Property Mortgaged By: Rameshbhai Batukbhai Dhameliya
Residential Property bearing Flat No. 103, on 1st Floor, admeasur-
ing built up area of 49.24 sq. meters in the building known as
Ashajivan Apartment on plot no. 7 situated at revenue survey no.
104/P, Swaminarayan Nagar - 1, Near Gokuldham, behind R.M.C.
Quarter, Gokuldham Main Road, Rajkot – 360004. Towards East:
- Margin and Public Road Towards South: -Flat No. 104 Towards
West: - Passage Towards North:- Flat No. 102

Reserve Price below which
the Secured Asset will not
be sold (in Rs.):

Rs. 16,75,080/-
(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Eighty Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD):

Rs.1,67,508/-
(Rupees One Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Eight Only)

Claims, if any, which have
been put forward against
the property and any other
dues known to Secured
creditor and value

Not known

Inspection of Properties: 26/07/2024 between 12.00 pm to 02.00 pm
Contact Person and Phone
No:

Mr. Rohan Kadam- 9167981607
Mr. Dhimant Shah - 9320317744

Last date for submission of Bid: 31/07/2024 till 4.00 p.m.
Time and Venue of Bid
Opening:

1) Mr. Rameshbhai Batukbhai Dhameliya (Borrower)
2) Mrs. Sobhanaben Rameshbhai Dhameliya (Co-Borrower)

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net)
on 01/08/2024 from 11.00 am to 01.00 pm

Date : 13/07/2024
Place : Surat

Branch Manager,
State Bank of India

SALE NOTICE (AUCTION OF PLEDGED GOLD ITEMS)
This is to notify that the below mentioned person has failed to repay the Gold loan availed by them despite being
noti�ed by registered letters. They are requested to clear the dues in the said account on or before 18.07.2024
failing to which the securities will be auctioned by the Bank at the cost of the borrower on 19.07.2024 at 11.00 AM
at SBI Bhathena Branch premises. Any change in Date/Timings/Venue of the auction will lie at the discretion of the
bankwithout any further notice.

Bhathena Branch (13360), Shop No. 6 to 13, Riddhi Siddhi Appartment, Bhathena Main
Road, SURAT - 394210. Mo.No.7600039221.

Sr.
No. Account NumberName of Borrower Gross Wt.

(in Gms) OutstandingBranch Net Wt.
(In Gms)

1. Bhathena, Surat Varshaben Krunalkumar
Patel 40803073853 152.40 144.00 Rs. 1,39,612/- + 475/-

+ other charges

(Regd. Office PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala -147001)
Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U40109PB2010SGC033813

Website: www.pspcl.in Mobile No. 96461-22067
Short Term E-Tender Enq. No:- 7573/P-1/EMP-12629 Dated: 12.07.2024

Dy. Chief Engineer/ Headquarter (Procurement Cell-1) GGSSTP, Roopnagar invites
E-Tender ID No. 2024_POWER_123851_1 for Procurement of DA, O2, N2 and CO2 gas
under GS Group for the year 2024-25.

For detailed NIT & Tender Specification please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from
12.07.2024/ 5.00 PM onwards.

Note:- Corrigendum and addendum, if any, will be published online at
https://eproc.punjab.gov.in.
76155/12/3107/2023/35630 RTP 62/24


